
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1087
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2008
PHASE -VII OF NHDP
Sai Shri Nand Kumar;Singh Shri Chandra Bhushan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved Phase-VII of the National Highways Development Project;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the estimated cost of Phase-VII and the manner in which the funds are likely to be mobilized for the same?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING,ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The Government has approved the project of National Highways Development Project (NHDP) Phase-VII in December, 2007. The list of projects identified for stand alone Ring Roads, Bypasses, Elevated Roads, Grade Separated Intersections and Flyovers, is given in Annexure. Out of these, projects will be taken up in view of the inter-se priority and readiness of the state government for providing requisite assistance.

(c) The estimated cost of NHDP Phase-VII is Rs 16,680 crore (Rs 6,302 crore from Government and Rs. 10,378 crore from private sector). The projects are to be executed on Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) (Toll) basis.
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